-	2-27-2000		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner	101563150	vord the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
		2. Name and address of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	
John Addink		Name:Ad	ua Conservation Systems, Inc.
Sylvan Addink		Internal Address:	- -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		3544 3544 26
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🔲 Mer	ger	Street Address: 29	00 Adams, Suite A25
	-	<u></u>	
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	. <u>.</u>	
☐ Other		City: <u>Riverside</u>	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92504</u>
Execution Date: December 6, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No
	09/7	33544	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	-	
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, th		pplication is: <u>December 7, 2000</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached	i? Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: 	respondence	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: Robert D. Fish	7	'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4'	ا) ه <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Fish & Associates, LLP			
Internal Address. <u>That to Theorem</u>		🗙 Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
		it	er.
Street Address: <u>2900 Adams, Suite A25</u>	⁸	 Deposit account number 	
State: CA	ZIP: <u>92835</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account
City: <u>Riverside</u> State: <u>CP</u>		E THIS SPACE	
			d any attached copy is a true copy o
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and	
the original document.	11	11 Jac	12/7/00
Robert D. Fish	(Signature	Date
	ومعم مرسال الراري ا	er sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 3
Total num			
Mail C	Commissioner of raterice	D.C. 20231	
12/27/2000 GTON11 00000068 09733544	(Form P	TO1595Recordation Form Cove	r Sheet - page 1 of 3)
12/27/2000 GTUNI1 00000068 09733544 01 FC:581 40.00 UP			PATENT
•••••		DEEL . A	11360 FRAME: 0699
		REEL: U	71 1300 FRANIE. 0033

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	. 4/94)		
 Name of convey 	ing party(ies):		CLASSE PTO
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Ye	es No
2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
Name: John Ad	dink		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: City: <u>Riverside</u>			
Internal Address:			
Street Address: City:	State: ZIP:		
Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	No
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s): being filed together with a new application,	, the execution	date of the application is: December 6, 2000
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	No

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned, John Addink an individual having its principal place of business at 2900 Adams, Suite A25, Riverside, CA 92504; Sylvan Addink an individual having its principal place of business at 2900 Adams, Suite A25, Riverside, CA 92504 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNORS") has invented a certain invention entitled "Automatic Adjustment of Irrigation Schedule According to Condition of Plants" for which a utility application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Aqua Conservation Systems, Inc. a corporation having its principal place of business at 2900 Adams, Suite A25, Riverside, CA 92504, and John Addink an individual having his principal place of business at 2900 Adams, Suite A25, Riverside, CA 92504 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of collectively acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention in the following percentages: 99% to Aqua Conservation Systems, Inc. and 1% to John Addink.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0701

and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at <u>Rulleton</u>, <u>CA</u> this $\frac{ft}{b}$ day of <u>Decem</u>, 2000, City State Month

Addink, Inventor

WITNESS my hand at Fullenton	<u>, CA</u>	this 6 thay of Pec	_, 2000,
City	State	Month	

adding Sylvan Addink, Inventor

WITNESS my hand at	Fullerton	, <i>CA</i> State	this 6 th day of De	Month
--------------------	-----------	----------------------	---------------------	-------

Addink, President Aqua Conservation Systems, Inc.

CA this 6 the day of December 2000, WITNESS my hand at <u>Fulleton</u> State

addink

John Addink